Essen, 2021-02-26Zertifizierungsstelle der
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 45141 EssenLangemarckstraße 20 technology@tuev-nord.de
berechtigt ist, das unten genannte Produkt mit dem abgebildeten Zeichen zu kennzeichnen
is authorized to provide the product mentioned below with the mark as illustrated
dormakaba Deutschland GmbH
Dorma Platz 1
58256 Ennepetal

which are necessary for its operation and installation.
Each product must bear a distinct indication of the
manufacturer or importer and a type designation so that
the identity of the tested sample maybe determined with
the product launched on the market as a standard.
The bearer of the TÜV NORD - Certificate undertakes to
regularly supervise the manufacturing of products for
compliance with the test specifications and in particular
properly carry out the checks which are stated in the
specifications or required by the test laboratory.
In case of modifications of the tested product the
certification body must be informed immediately.
In case of modifications and expiration of validity the
original certificate must be returned to the certification
body immediately. The certification body decides if the
certificate can be supplemented or whether a new
certification is required.
In addition to the conditions stated above, all other
provisions of the General Agreement are applicable to
the TÜV NORD - Certificate. It will be valid as long as the
rules of technology on which the test was based are valid,
unless revoked previously pursuant to the provisions of
the General Agreement.
This TÜV NORD - Certificate will become invalid and
shall be returned to the certification body immediately in
the event that it shall expire without delay when it has
expired or revoked.
Anlage 1, Seite 1 von 1
Annex 1, page 1 of 1
A N L A G E
A N N E X
zum Zertifikat Registrier-Nr. / to Certificate Registration No. 44 780 13068021
Typbezeichnung:
Type designation:
KT FLEX Direct
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 45141 EssenLangemarckstraße 20 technology@tuev-nord.dewww.tuev-nord-cert.de
Nennspannung:
Nominal Voltage:
100 - 240 V AC +10 %
Nennfrequenz:
Nominal Frequency:
50 / 60 Hz
Nennleistung:
Rated power:
450 W
Schutzklasse:
Protection class:
1
Schutzgrad:
Degree of protection:
IP 20
Temperaturbereich:
Operating temperature:
-40 °C - +60°C
Max. Drehkreuzgewicht:
Max turnstile weight:
450 kg
Essen, 2021-02-26Zertifizierungsstelle der
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Flügelzahl:
Number of leaves:
3 oder/ 4or
Hinweise zur sicheren
Verwendung:
Notes for safe use:
1. Die Gültigkeit der Bewertung ist ausschließlich für die in dem technischen Bericht
3528 8227 beschriebenen Hard- und Softwareversionen gegeben.
The validity of the assessment is only given for the hard- and software versions described
in technical reports 3528 8227.